
Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan

Astana, KAZ

July 2015.

FREE STYLE



TEAMS LIST

KAZAKHSTAN - 2 KAZ - 2

MONGOLIA MGL

KAZAKHSTAN - 1 KAZ - 1

UZBEKISTAN UZB

INDIA IND

Number of Teams 5

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015.

FREE STYLE



Teams 57 kg 61 kg 65 kg 70 kg 74 kg 86 kg 97 kg 125 kg TOTAL

IND 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8

KAZ - 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 10

KAZ - 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 10

MGL 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 10

UZB 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8

Number of Teams 5

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015

NUMBER OF   

ENTRIES BY TEAM

FREE STYLE



FS - 125 kg KRISHAN Kumar

FS - 57 kg KUMAR Amit

FS - 61 kg SONU

FS - 65 kg RAHUL Maan

FS - 70 kg KUMAR Arun

FS - 74 kg NARSINGH Panchmyadav

FS - 86 kg KUMAR Naresh

FS - 97 kg MAUSAM Khatri

FS - 125 kg SHABANBAI Daulet

FS - 57 kg KALIYEV Rasul

FS - 61 kg NIAZBEKOV Daulet

FS - 65 kg ASHIROV Meirzhan

FS - 70 kg BEKZHANOV Nurlan

FS - 74 kg ZAKIROV Zhiger

FS - 74 kg SAKAYEV Bolat

FS - 86 kg DAULETBEKOV Azamat

FS - 86 kg ABDRASHEV Yeraly

FS - 97 kg DZHUMAYEV Alikhan

FS - 125 kg INKAR Yermukhambet

FS - 57 kg SANA Artas

FS - 61 kg ABIKENOV Yeldos

FS - 65 kg OKASOV Saiytbek

FS - 70 kg OMIRZHANOV Azamat

FS - 74 kg TANATAROV Akzhurek

FS - 74 kg USERBAYEV Galymzhan

FS - 86 kg KAKHIDZE Aslan

FS - 86 kg DAVLUMBAYEV Adilet

FS - 97 kg IBRAGIMOV Mamed

INDIA  (IND)

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015

ENTRY-LIST BY TEAM

KAZAKHSTAN - 1  (KAZ)

KAZAKHSTAN - 2  (KAZ)

FREE STYLE



FS - 125 kg JARGALSAIKHAN Chuluunbat

FS - 57 kg ERDENEBAT Bekenbayar

FS - 61 kg ENKHSAIKHAN Nyam-Ochir

FS - 61 kg BATBOLD Nomin

FS - 65 kg GANZORIG Mandkhnaran

FS - 70 kg BATCHULUUN Ankhbayar

FS - 74 kg DORJVACHIG Gambodorj

FS - 74 kg PUREVJAV Unurbat

FS - 86 kg ORGODOL Uituman

FS - 97 kg DORJKHAND Khuderbulga

FS - 125 kg ARALOV Dlyor

FS - 57 kg SAFAROV Nodirjon

FS - 61 kg PJURAYEV Mukhamadsipik

FS - 65 kg FARMANOV Furkat

FS - 70 kg BOZORBOEV Shayatbek

FS - 74 kg BAZARBAYEV Abdurauf

FS - 86 kg ISMANOV Umidjon

FS - 97 kg MUKARAMOV Sukhtobjan

UZBEKISTAN  (UZB)

MONGOLIA  (MGL)



1 2 3 4 5

KAZ - 2 MGL KAZ - 1 UZB IND

3:5 3:5 8:0 5:3

(CP 15:17) (CP 13:19) (CP 29:3) (CP 21:14)

5:3 4:4 6:2 5:3

(CP 17:15) (CP 14:18) (CP 23:11) (CP 22:13)

5:3 4:4 7:1 7:1

(CP 19:13) (CP 18:14) (CP 26:8) (CP 28:4)

0:8 2:6 1:7 2:6

(CP 3:29) (CP 11:23) (CP 8:26) (CP 13:22)

3:5 3:5 1:7 6:2

(CP 14:21) (CP 13:22) (CP 4:28) (CP 22:13)

FREE STYLE

TPCPPts

4

Rank
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RESULTS IN GROUP

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015

KAZ - 2

MGL

KAZ - 1

76:57

91:39

II

I

1

2

3

265:154



COMPLETE RESULTS

Round 1

№ Category KAZ - 2 TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP MGL

1 FS - 57 kg SANA Artas 2 1 PP 1 3 2 ERDENEBAT Bekenbayar

2 FS - 61 kg ABIKENOV Yeldos 0 0 ST 1 4 10 BATBOLD Nomin

3 FS - 65 kg OKASOV Saiytbek 8 1 PP 1 3 11 GANZORIG Mandkhnaran

4 FS - 70 kg OMIRZHANOV Azamat 10 4 1 ST 0 6 BATCHULUUN Ankhbayar

5 FS - 74 kg TANATAROV Akzhurek 4 3 1 PP 1 4 PUREVJAV Unurbat

6 FS - 86 kg KAKHIDZE Aslan 10 4 1 ST 0 0 ORGODOL Uituman

7 FS - 96 kg IBRAGIMOV Mamed 1 1 PP 1 3 5 DORJKHAND Khuderbulga

8 FS - 125 kg INKAR Yermukhambet 2 1 PP 1 3 7 JARGALSAIKHAN Chuluunbat

37 15 3 5 17 45 Winner

№ Category KAZ - 1 TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP UZB

9 FS - 57 kg KALIYEV Rassul 7 3 1 PP 1 6 SAFAROV Nodirjon

10 FS - 61 kg NIAZBEKOV Daulet 12 4 1 SP 1 1 PJURAYEV Mukhamadsipik

11 FS - 65 kg ASHIROV Meirzhan 9 3 1 PP 1 2 FARMANOV Furkat

12 FS - 70 kg BEKZHANOV Nurlan 10 4 1 ST 0 0 BOZORBOEV Shayatbek

13 FS - 74 kg SAKAYEV Bolat 12 4 1 SP 1 2 BAZARBAYEV Abdurauf

14 FS - 86 kg ABDRASHEV Yeraly 0 0 ST 1 4 10 ISMANOV Umidjon

15 FS - 96 kg DZHUMAYEV Alikhan 10 4 1 ST 0 0 MUKARAMOV Sukhtobjan

16 FS - 125 kg SHABANBAI Daulet 10 4 1 ST 0 0 ARALOV Dlyor

70 26 7 1 8 21

Round 2

№ Category IND TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP KAZ - 2

17 FS - 57 kg KUMAR Amit 2 1 PP 1 3 8 SANA Artas

18 FS - 61 kg SONU 8 3 1 PP 1 4 ABIKENOV Yeldos

19 FS - 65 kg RAHUL Maan 4 0 VB 1 5 8 OKASOV Saiytbek

20 FS - 70 kg KUMAR Arun 1 1 PP 1 3 3 OMIRZHANOV Azamat

21 FS - 74 kg NARSINUH Panchmyadav 13 4 1 ST 1 2 TANATAROV Akzhurek

22 FS - 86 kg KUMAR Naresh 1 1 SP 1 4 11 KAKHIDZE Aslan

23 FS - 96 kg MAUSAM Khatri 6 1 PP 1 3 7 IBRAGIMOV Mamed

24 FS - 125 kg KRISHAN Kumar 4 3 1 PP 1 2 INKAR Yermukhambet

39 14 3 5 21 45 Winner

№ Category MGL TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP KAZ - 1

25 FS - 57 kg ERDENEBAT Bekenbayar 7 3 1 PP 1 2 KALIYEV Rassul

26 FS - 61 kg BATBOLD Nomin 6 3 1 PP 1 6 NIAZBEKOV Daulet

27 FS - 65 kg GANZORIG Mandkhnaran 9 3 1 PP 1 2 ASHIROV Meirzhan

28 FS - 70 kg BATCHULUUN Ankhbayar 0 0 ST 1 4 10 BEKZHANOV Nurlan

29 FS - 74 kg DORJVACHIG Gambodorj 2 1 PP 1 3 6 ZAKIROV Zhiger

30 FS - 86 kg ORGODOL Uituman 6 3 1 PP 1 5 DAULETBEKOV Azamat

31 FS - 96 kg DORJKHAND Khuderbulga 2 1 PP 1 3 5 DZHUMAYEV Alikhan

32 FS - 125 kg JARGALSAIKHAN Chuluunbat 0 0 ST 1 4 10 SHABANBAI Daulet

32 14 4 4 18 46 Winner

Winner

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015

FREE STYLE



Round 3

№ Category UZB TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP KAZ - 2

33 FS - 57 kg SAFAROV Nodirjon 0 0 PO 1 3 4 SANA Artas

34 FS - 61 kg PJURAYEV Mukhamadsipik 6 0 VT 1 5 6 ABIKENOV Yeldos

35 FS - 65 kg FARMANOV Furkat 4 1 PP 1 3 13 OKASOV Saiytbek

36 FS - 70 kg BOZORBOEV Shayatbek 0 0 ST 1 4 10 OMIRZHANOV Azamat

37 FS - 74 kg BAZARBAYEV Abdurauf 2 1 SP 1 4 12 USERBAYEV Galymzhan

38 FS - 86 kg ISMANOV Umidjon 10 1 PP 1 3 13 DAVLUMBAYEV Adilet

39 FS - 96 kg MUKARAMOV Sukhtobjan 0 0 PO 1 3 5 IBRAGIMOV Mamed

40 FS - 125 kg ARALOV Dlyor 0 0 ST 1 4 10 INKAR Yermukhambet

22 3 8 29 73 Winner

№ Category IND TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP MGL

41 FS - 57 kg KUMAR Amit 1 1 PP 1 3 4 ERDENEBAT Bekenbayar

42 FS - 61 kg SONU 9 1 PP 1 3 11 ENKHSAIKHAN Nyam-Ochir

43 FS - 65 kg RAHUL Maan 0 0 VB 1 5 0 GANZORIG Mandkhnaran

44 FS - 70 kg KUMAR Arun 11 3 1 PP 1 7 BATCHULUUN Ankhbayar

45 FS - 74 kg NARSINUH Panchmyadav 10 3 1 PP 1 3 PUREVJAV Unurbat

46 FS - 86 kg KUMAR Naresh 0 0 VT 1 5 4 ORGODOL Uituman

47 FS - 96 kg MAUSAM Khatri 0 0 ST 1 4 11 DORJKHAND Khuderbulga

48 FS - 125 kg KRISHAN Kumar 0 5 1 VB 0 0 JARGALSAIKHAN Chuluunbat

31 13 3 5 22 40 Winner

Round 4

№ Category KAZ - 1 TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP IND

49 FS - 57 kg KALIYEV Rassul 10 4 1 ST 0 0 KUMAR Amit

50 FS - 61 kg NIAZBEKOV Daulet 7 3 1 PP 1 4 SONU

51 FS - 65 kg ASHIROV Meirzhan 0 5 1 WB 0 0 RAHUL Maan

52 FS - 70 kg BEKZHANOV Nurlan 10 4 1 ST 0 0 KUMAR Arun

53 FS - 74 kg ZAKIROV Zhiger 9 1 PP 1 3 10 NARSINUH Panchmyadav

54 FS - 86 kg DAULETBEKOV Azamat 10 4 1 ST 0 0 KUMAR Naresh

55 FS - 96 kg DZHUMAYEV Alikhan 6 3 1 PO 0 0 MAUSAM Khatri

56 FS - 125 kg SHABANBAI Daulet 10 4 1 ST 0 0 KRISHAN Kumar

Winner 62 28 7 1 4 14

№ Category MGL TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP UZB

57 FS - 57 kg ERDENEBAT Bekenbayar 12 4 1 SP 1 2 SAFAROV Nodirjon

58 FS - 61 kg BATBOLD Nomin 10 4 1 ST 0 0 PJURAYEV Mukhamadsipik

59 FS - 65 kg GANZORIG Mandkhnaran 16 4 1 SP 1 4 FARMANOV Furkat

60 FS - 70 kg BATCHULUUN Ankhbayar 18 3 1 PP 1 14 BOZORBOEV Shayatbek

61 FS - 74 kg DORJVACHIG Gambodorj 10 4 1 ST 0 0 BAZARBAYEV Abdurauf

62 FS - 86 kg ORGODOL Uituman 0 0 PO 1 3 4 ISMANOV Umidjon

63 FS - 96 kg DORJKHAND Khuderbulga 10 4 1 ST 0 0 MUKARAMOV Sukhtobjan

64 FS - 125 kg JARGALSAIKHAN Chuluunbat 0 0 1 5 0 ARALOV Dlyor

Winner 76 23 6 2 11 24



Round 5

№ Category UZB TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP IND

65 FS - 57 kg SAFAROV Nodirjon 8 1 SP 1 4 19 KUMAR Amit

66 FS - 61 kg PJURAYEV Mukhamadsipik 10 1 PP 1 3 14 SONU

67 FS - 65 kg FARMANOV Furkat 0 5 1 VB 0 0 RAHUL Maan

68 FS - 70 kg BOZORBOEV Shayatbek 0 0 ST 1 4 11 KUMAR Arun

69 FS - 74 kg BAZARBAYEV Abdurauf 0 0 ST 1 4 10 NARSINUH Panchmyadav

70 FS - 86 kg ISMANOV Umidjon 10 4 1 ST 0 0 KUMAR Naresh

71 FS - 96 kg MUKARAMOV Sukhtobjan 3 1 PP 1 3 6 MAUSAM Khatri

72 FS - 125 kg ARALOV Dlyor 2 1 SP 1 4 12 KRISHAN Kumar

33 13 2 6 22 72 Winner

№ Category KAZ - 1 TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP KAZ - 2

73 FS - 57 kg KALIYEV Rassul 4 1 PP 1 3 8 SANA Artas

74 FS - 61 kg NIAZBEKOV Daulet 4 3 1 PP 1 2 ABIKENOV Yeldos

75 FS - 65 kg ASHIROV Meirzhan 1 1 PP 1 3 2 OKASOV Saiytbek

76 FS - 70 kg BEKZHANOV Nurlan 10 3 1 PP 1 2 OMIRZHANOV Azamat

77 FS - 74 kg ZAKIROV Zhiger 4 3 1 PP 1 2 TANATAROV Akzhurek

78 FS - 86 kg DAVLUNBAYEV Adilet 10 4 1 ST 0 0 KAKHIDZE Aslan

79 FS - 96 kg DZHUMAYEV Alikhan 1 1 PP 1 3 2 IBRAGIMOV Mamed

80 FS - 125 kg SHABANBAI Daulet 14 3 1 PP 1 9 INKAR Yermukhambet

Winner 48 19 5 3 13 27



GOLD
KAZAKHSTAN - 1 - KAZ - 1

SILVER
MONGOLIA - MGL

BRONZE
KAZAKHSTAN - 2 - KAZ - 2

4.
INDIA - IND

5.
UZBEKISTAN - UZB

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015

FINAL RANKING

FREE STYLE



Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan

Astana, KAZ

July 2015.

FEMALE  WOMEN



TEAMS LIST

KAZAKHSTAN - 1 KAZ - 1

MONGOLIA MGL

INDIA IND

KAZAKHSTAN - 2 KAZ - 2

UZBEKISTAN UZB

Number of Teams 5

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015.

FEMALE  WOMEN



Teams 48 kg 53 kg 55 kg 58 kg 60 kg 63 kg 69 kg 75 kg TOTAL

IND 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8

KAZ - 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 9

KAZ - 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 10

MGL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8

UZB 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 10

Number of Teams 5

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015

NUMBER OF   

ENTRIES BY TEAM

FEMALE  WOMEN



48 kg VINESH

53 kg NIRMAZ Deui

55 kg LALITA

58 kg SAKSHI Malik

60 kg SARITA

63 kg ANITA

69 kg NAVZOT Kaur

75 kg NIKKI

48 kg ABUTALIPOVA Eleonara

53 kg ESHIMOVA Zhuldyz

53 kg KISEL Irina

55 kg ISMAGULOVA Aizhan

58 kg ABDILDINA Aiym

60 kg KASSYMOVA Ayaulym

63 kg LARIONOVA Ekaterina

69 kg SYSDYKOVA Elmira

75 kg MANYUROVA Guzel

48 kg BAGDAULET Madina

48 kg BORISOVA Irina

53 kg NURALIM Aigul

55 kg SEDNEVA Marina

58 kg CHSELCHKOVA Madina

60 kg BAKBERGENOVA Madina

63 kg KALININA Olga

63 kg KAZYULINA Irina

69 kg BAKBERGENOVA Zhamila

75 kg YERKEBAYEVA Gulmaral

INDIA  (IND)

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015

ENTRY-LIST BY TEAM

KAZAKHSTAN - 1  (KAZ)

KAZAKHSTAN - 2  (KAZ)

FEMALE  WOMEN



48 kg BYAMBAZAYA Tsogtbastaz

53 kg DAVAACHIMEG Ezkhembayaz

55 kg ORKHON Puzevbat

58 kg GANTUYA Enkhbat

60 kg OYUNTUYA Otgonbat

63 kg TSEVEGMEO Enkbayaz

69 kg BOLORTUNGALAG Zozigt

75 kg ODONCHIMEG Badzakh

48 kg YAKHSHMURATOVA Dauletbike

53 kg DJULIBAYEVA Shakhodat

53 kg MUSTANOVA Zukhra

55 kg ESHMURATOVA Sevara

55 kg SEIDAMETOVA Asem

58 kg ESENBAYEVA Nabira

60 kg KUSIMOVA Salomat 

63 kg BALTANIYZOVA Bakhtigul

69 kg NARBAYEVA Khalbazar

75 kg ORINBAYEVA Lalakhan

UZBEKISTAN  (UZB)

MONGOLIA  (MGL)



1 2 3 4 5

KAZ - 1 MGL IND KAZ - 2 UZB

4:4 4:4 6:2 7:1

(CP 16:16) (CP 18:16) (CP 7:25) (CP 29:3)

(TP 51:45)

4:4 3:5 6:2 8:0

(CP 16:16) (CP 13:18) (CP 24:8) (CP 28:4)

(TP 45:51)

4:4 5:3 7:1 8:0

(CP 16:18) (CP 18:13) (CP 26:7) (CP 31:1)

2:6 6:2 1:7 4:4

(CP 25:7) (CP 8:24) (CP 7:26) (CP 18:13)

1:7 0:8 0:8 4:4

(CP 3:29) (CP 1:31) (CP 4:28) (CP 18:13)

RESULTS IN GROUP

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015

KAZ - 2

MGL

KAZ - 1

81:46

91:39

III

II

1

2

3

189:114

UZB

IND

58:127

26:101

1

0

4

Rank

4 I80:140

IV

V

180:126

202:78

80:206

57:184

2

3

5

FEMALE  WOMEN

TPCPPts



COMPLETE RESULTS

Round 1

№ Category IND TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP KAZ - 2

81 48 kg VINESH 12 5 1 VT 0 0 BORISOVA Irina

82 53 kg NIRMAZ Deui 7 3 1 PP 1 4 NURALIM Aigul

83 55 kg LALITA 14 4 1 SP 1 4 SEDNEVA Marina

84 58 kg SAKSHI Malik 10 4 1 ST 0 0 CHSELCHKOVA Madina

85 60 kg SARITA 4 3 1 PP 1 2 BAKBERGENOVA Madina

86 63 kg ANITA 8 3 1 PO 0 0 KAZYULINA Irina

87 69 kg NAVZOT Kaur 6 3 1 PP 1 4 BAKBERGENOVA Zhamila

88 75 kg NIKKI 2 1 PP 1 3 4 YERKEBAYEVA Gulmaral

63 26 7 1 7 18 Winner

№ Category KAZ - 1 TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP MGL

89 48 kg ABUTALIPOVA Eleonara 4 1 PP 1 3 5 BYAMBAZAYA Tsogtbastaz

90 53 kg ESHIMOVA Zhuldyz 5 1 PP 1 3 5 DAVAACHIMEG Ezkhembayaz

91 55 kg ISMAGULOVA Aizhan 9 1 PP 1 3 13 ORKHON Puzevbat

92 58 kg ABDILDINA Aiym 6 0 VT 1 4 10 GANTUYA Enkhbat

93 60 kg KASSYMOVA Ayaulym 6 3 1 PP 1 4 OYUNTUYA Otgonbat

94 63 kg LARIONOVA Ekaterina 3 4 1 VT 0 0 TSEVEGMEO Enkbayaz

95 69 kg SYSDYKOVA Elmira 10 3 1 PP 1 1 BOLORTUNGALAG Zozigt

96 75 kg MANYUROVA Guzel 8 3 1 PP 1 7 ODONCHIMEG Badzakh

51 16 4 4 16 45

Round 2

№ Category MGL TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP IND

97 48 kg BYAMBAZAYA Tsogtbastaz 0 0 PO 1 3 7 VINESH

98 53 kg DAVAACHIMEG Ezkhembayaz 4 3 1 PP 1 2 NIRMAZ Deui

99 55 kg ORKHON Puzevbat 7 1 PP 1 3 9 LALITA

100 58 kg GANTUYA Enkhbat 1 1 PP 1 3 6 SAKSHI Malik

101 60 kg OYUNTUYA Otgonbat 4 4 1 VT 0 0 SARITA

102 63 kg TSEVEGMEO Enkbayaz 0 0 ST 1 4 10 ANITA

103 69 kg BOLORTUNGALAG Zozigt 0 0 ST 1 4 10 NAVZOT Kaur

104 75 kg ODONCHIMEG Badzakh 8 4 1 VT 0 0 NIKKI

24 13 3 5 18 44 Winner

№ Category UZB TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP KAZ - 1

105 48 kg YAKHSHMURATOVA Dauletbike 1 0 VT 1 4 7 ABUTALIPOVA Eleonara

106 53 kg MUSTANOVA Zukhra 0 0 PO 1 3 7 ESHIMOVA Zhuldyz

107 55 kg SEIDAMETOVA Asem 0 0 VT 1 4 10 ISMAGULOVA Aizhan

108 58 kg ESENBAYEVA Nabira 0 0 VT 1 5 4 ABDILDINA Aiym

109 60 kg KUSIMOVA Salomat 7 3 1 PP 1 2 KASSYMOVA Ayaulym

110 63 kg BALTANIYZOVA Bakhtigul 0 0 VT 1 4 8 LARIONOVA Ekaterina

111 69 kg NARBAYEVA Khalbazar 0 0 VA 1 4 0 SYSDYKOVA Elmira

112 75 kg ORINBAYEVA Lalakhan 0 0 VT 1 4 5 MANYUROVA Guzel

8 3 1 7 29 43 Winner

Winner

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015

FEMALE  WOMEN



Round 3

№ Category MGL TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP UZB

113 48 kg BYAMBAZAYA Tsogtbastaz 11 4 1 VT 0 2 YAKHSHMURATOVA Dauletbike

114 53 kg DAVAACHIMEG Ezkhembayaz 12 3 1 PP 1 7 MUSTANOVA Zukhra

115 55 kg ORKHON Puzevbat 8 3 1 PP 1 2 ESHMURATOVA Sevara

116 58 kg GANTUYA Enkhbat 13 3 1 PP 1 4 ESENBAYEVA Nabira

117 60 kg OYUNTUYA Otgonbat 4 4 1 VT 0 0 KUSIMOVA Salomat 

118 63 kg TSEVEGMEO Enkbayaz 4 3 1 PP 1 1 BALTANIYZOVA Bakhtigul

119 69 kg BOLORTUNGALAG Zozigt 0 4 1 VB 0 0 NARBAYEVA Khalbazar

120 75 kg ODONCHIMEG Badzakh 8 4 1 VT 0 0 ORINBAYEVA Lalakhan

Winner 60 28 8 4 16

№ Category KAZ - 2 TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP KAZ - 1

121 48 kg BORISOVA Irina 5 3 1 PP 1 2 ABUTALIPOVA Eleonara

122 53 kg NURALIM Aigul 0 0 VT 1 4 4 KISEL Irina

123 55 kg SEDNEVA Marina 0 0 VT 1 4 10 ISMAGULOVA Aizhan

124 58 kg CHSELCHKOVA Madina 0 0 ST 1 4 10 ABDILDINA Aiym

125 60 kg BAKBERGENOVA Madina 10 3 1 PP 1 4 KASSYMOVA Ayaulym

126 63 kg KALININA Olga 2 1 PP 1 3 11 LARIONOVA Ekaterina

127 69 kg BAKBERGENOVA Zhamila 1 0 VT 1 4 12 SYSDYKOVA Elmira

128 75 kg YERKEBAYEVA Gulmaral 0 0 PP 1 4 8 MANYUROVA Guzel

18 7 2 6 25 61 Winner

Round 4

№ Category KAZ-2 TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP UZB

129 48 kg BAGDAULET Madina 0 0 ST 1 4 10 YAKHSHMURATOVA Dauletbike

130 53 kg NURALIM Aigul 5 1 PP 1 3 10 DJULIBAYEVA Shakhodat

131 55 kg SEDNEVA Marina 4 1 PP 1 3 9 ESHMURATOVA Sevara

132 58 kg CHSELCHKOVA Madina 2 1 PP 1 3 2 ESENBAYEVA Nabira

133 60 kg BAKBERGENOVA Madina 8 3 1 PO 0 0 KUSIMOVA Salomat 

134 63 kg KAZYULINA Irina 4 4 1 VT 0 0 BALTANIYZOVA Bakhtigul

135 69 kg BAKBERGENOVA Zhamila 0 4 1 VA 0 0 NARBAYEVA Khalbazar

136 75 kg YERKEBAYEVA Gulmaral 6 4 1 0 0 ORINBAYEVA Lalakhan

Winner 29 18 4 4 13 31

№ Category IND TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP KAZ-1

137 48 kg VINESH 14 4 1 SP 1 4 ABUTALIPOVA Eleonara

138 53 kg NIRMAZ Deui 2 1 SP 1 4 12 KISEL Irina

139 55 kg LALITA 10 4 1 SP 0 0 ISMAGULOVA Aizhan

140 58 kg SAKSHI Malik 0 0 VT 1 4 2 ABDILDINA Aiym

141 60 kg SARITA 9 3 1 PP 1 2 KASSYMOVA Ayaulym

142 63 kg ANITA 4 3 1 PP 1 1 LARIONOVA Ekaterina

143 69 kg NAVZOT Kaur 4 1 PP 1 3 5 SYSDYKOVA Elmira

144 75 kg NIKKI 0 0 VT 1 4 8 MANYUROVA Guzel

43 16 4 4 18 34 Winner



Round 5

№ Category IND TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP UZB

145 48 kg VINESH 10 4 1 ST 0 0 YAKHSHMURATOVA Dauletbike

146 53 kg NIRMAZ Deui 8 4 1 VT 0 0 MUSTANOVA Zukhra

147 55 kg LALITA 10 4 1 ST 0 0 ESHMURATOVA Sevara

148 58 kg SAKSHI Malik 7 4 1 ST 0 0 ESENBAYEVA Nabira

149 60 kg SARITA 4 3 1 PP 1 2 KUSIMOVA Salomat 

150 63 kg ANITA 10 4 1 ST 0 0 BALTANIYZOVA Bakhtigul

151 69 kg NAVZOT Kaur 0 5 1 VB 0 0 NARBAYEVA Khalbazar

152 75 kg NIKKI 3 3 1 PO 0 0 ORINBAYEVA Lalakhan

Winner 52 31 8 1 2

№ Category MGL TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP KAZ-2

153 48 kg BYAMBAZAYA Tsogtbastaz 2 1 PP 1 3 3 BORISOVA Irina

154 53 kg DAVAACHIMEG Ezkhembayaz 10 4 1 ST 0 0 NURALIM Aigul

155 55 kg ORKHON Puzevbat 10 4 1 ST 0 0 SEDNEVA Marina

156 58 kg GANTUYA Enkhbat 11 4 1 VF 0 0 CHSELCHKOVA Madina

157 60 kg OYUNTUYA Otgonbat 12 3 1 PP 1 10 BAKBERGENOVA Madina

158 63 kg TSEVEGMEO Enkbayaz 4 4 1 VT 0 2 KAZYULINA Irina

159 69 kg BOLORTUNGALAG Zozigt 2 4 1 VT 0 0 BAKBERGENOVA Zhamila

160 75 kg ODONCHIMEG Badzakh 0 0 1 4 0 YERKEBAYEVA Gulmaral

Winner 51 24 6 2 8 15



GOLD KAZAKHSTAN - 1 KAZ - 1

SILVER INDIA IND

BRONZE MONGOLIA MGL

4. KAZAKHSTAN - 2 KAZ - 2

5. UZBEKISTAN UZB

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015

FINAL RANKING

FEMALE  WOMEN



Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan

Astana, KAZ

July 2015.

GREKO ROMAN



TEAMS LIST

RUSSIA RUS

BELARUS BLR

KAZAKHSTAN - 2 KAZ - 2

GEORGIA GEO

KAZAKHSTAN - 1 KAZ - 1

KYRGYZSTAN KGZ

INDIA IND

UZBEKISTAN UZB

Number of Teams 8

A

B

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015.

GREKO ROMAN



Teams 59 kg 66 kg 71 kg 75 kg 80 kg 85 kg 98 kg 130 kg TOTAL

BLR
1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 10

GEO
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8

IND
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8

KAZ - 1
2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 10

KAZ - 2
2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 10

KGZ
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8

RUS
1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 12

UZB 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 11

Number of Teams 8

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015

NUMBER OF   

ENTRIES BY TEAM

GREKO ROMAN



59 kg KHAIBARAU Rakhmatsikhudo

66 kg DZIVACHENKO Kanstantin

66 kg ZINEVICH Mikita

71 kg BERDIYEV Tsimur

75 kg BACHKO Yauhen

80 kg PAMINCHUK Pavel

85 kg HAHNIDZE Hoha

98 kg STARADUB Siarhei

98 kg CHABURKA Ilya

130 kg PASHKOV Maksim

59 kg MIKELADZE Murad

66 kg BOLKVADZE Shmagi

71 kg APRIAMASHVILI Goga

75 kg DATUNASHVILI Zurabi

80 kg GOBADZE Lasha

85 kg SOPADZE Mate

98 kg KAJAIA Mikheil

130 kg KAJAIA Jakobi

59 kg NITIN

66 kg DEEPAK

71 kg MOHAMMED Rafig Hali

80 kg GURPRECT Singl

80 kg HARPERT Singl

85 kg MONOJ Kumar

98 kg HARDEEP

130 kg NAVEEN

ENTRY-LIST BY TEAM

BELARUS (BLR)

GEORGIA (GEO)

INDIA (IND)

Cup of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan - July 2015

GREKO ROMAN



59 kg KEBISPAYEV Almat

59 kg KALMURZAYEV Nursultan

66 kg YENSEKHANOV Aibek

66 kg ZHANBIROV Askhat

71 kg BAYAHMETOV Darkhan

75 kg KARTIKOV Doszhan

80 kg DILMUKHAMBETOV Askhat

85 kg TURSUNOV Nursultan

98 kg ISKAKOV Yerulan

130 kg SARTBYEV Abdumalik

59 kg AINAGULOV Meirambek

59 kg ITEMGENOV Ruslan

66 kg ZHADRAYEV Demeu

66 kg UTEPBERGENOV Nurtas

71 kg NADIROV Nrzhan

75 kg GADJIEV Danial

80 kg KOSHANOV Zhasulan

85 kg KUSTUBAYEV Azamat

98 kg ASSEMBEKOV Margulan

130 kg KUZEMBAYEV Damir

59 kg YERALIEV Arsen

66 kg TSAREV Ruslan

71 kg TUGALBAYEV Kairat

75 kg AZIZBEKOV Atabek

80 kg SHIRDAKOV Samat

85 kg KENZHEEV Zhanarbek

98 kg MAHMUDOV Beksultan

130 kg RAMONOV Murat

KAZAKHSTAN - 1 (KAZ-1)

KAZAKHSTAN - 2 (KAZ-2)

KYRGYZSTAN (KGZ)



59 kg LOKYAEV Zhambulat

66 kg AKHMEDOV Azamat

66 kg KIIANKIN Aleksei

71 kg KLANDIYA Irakli

75 kg ASSAKALOV Bislan

75 kg NALGIEV Bilan

80 kg SHARAFETDINOV Imil

85 kg OZDOEV Bekhan

85 kg BIKBAEV Azamat

98 kg TOTROV Rustam

98 kg MELNIKOV Nikita

130 kg ILNITSKII Vitalii

59 kg TUKTAYEV Firuz

66 kg LOHOV Aleksandr

66 kg HALMUHAMADOV Nurbis

71 kg ZIoEV Zhahongir

75 kg TURDIEEV Dilshod

80 kg OTABEKOV Zhahongir

80 kg SALDADZE Besiki

85 kg ASSAKALOV Rustam

98 kg TURDIEV Zhahongir

98 kg MAMASOLIEV Abrorbek

130 kg ABDDULAEV Muminzhon

RUSSIA (RUS)

UZBEKISTAN(UZB)  



COMPLETE RESULTS

Final 1-2

№ Category RUS TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP KAZ - 1

281 59 kg LOKYAEV Zhambulat 8 3 1 PP 1 5 KEBISPAYEV Almat

282 66 kg KIIANKIN Aleksei 8 4 1 ST 0 0 YENSEKHANOV Aibek

283 71 kg KLANDIYA Irakli 3 1 PP 1 3 6 BAYAHMETOV Darkhan

284 75 kg NALGIEV Bilan 0 0 PO 1 3 2 KARTIKOV Doszhan

285 80 kg SHARAFETDINOV Imil 2 1 PP 1 3 5 DILMUKHAMBETOV Askhat

286 85 kg OZDOEV Bekhan 4 3 1 PO 0 0 TURSUNOV Nursultan

287 98 kg TOTROV Rustam 8 4 1 ST 0 0 ISKAKOV Yerulan

288 130 kg ILNITSKII Vitalii 7 3 1 PP 1 1 SARTBYEV Abdumalik

Winner 40 19 5 3 11 19

Final 3-4

№ Category GEO TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP UZB
273 59 kg MIKELADZE Murad 0 0 PO 1 3 2 TUKTAYEV Firuz

274 66 kg BOLKVADZE Shmagi 4 3 1 PP 1 2 HALMUHAMADOV Nurbis

275 71 kg APRIAMASHVILI Goga 9 4 1 ST 0 0 ZIOEV Zhahongir

276 75 kg DATUNASHVILI Zurabi 8 4 1 ST 0 0 TURDIEEV Dilshod

277 80 kg GOBADZE Lasha 0 0 ST 1 4 10 SALDADZE Besiki

278 85 kg SOPADZE Mate 0 0 ST 1 4 8 ASSAKALOV Rustam

279 98 kg KAJAIA Mikheil 10 3 1 PP 1 5 TURDIEV Zhahongir

280 130 kg KAJAIA Jakobi 0 0 ST 1 4 8 ABDDULAEV Muminzhon

31 14 4 4 17 35 Winner

Final 5-6

№ Category KAZ - 2 TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP KGZ
265 59 kg AINAGULOV Meirambek 1 1 PP 1 3 2 YERALIEV Arsen

266 66 kg ZHADRAYEV Demeu 2 3 1 PP 1 1 TSAREV Ruslan

267 71 kg NADIROV Nrzhan 1 1 PP 1 3 5 TUGALBAYEV Kairat

268 75 kg GADJIEV Danial 5 3 1 PO 0 0 AZIZBEKOV Atabek

269 80 kg KOSHANOV Zhasulan 0 0 PO 1 3 6 SHIRDAKOV Samat

270 85 kg KUSTUBAYEV Azamat 8 4 1 ST 0 0 KENZHEEV Zhanarbek

271 98 kg ASSEMBEKOV Margulan 0 4 1 VB 0 0 MAHMUDOV Beksultan

272 130 kg KUZEMBAYEV Damir 16 4 1 VT 0 8 RAMONOV Murat

Winner 31 20 5 3 10 22

Final 7-8

№ Category BLR TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP IND
257 59 kg KHAIBARAU Rakhmatsikhudo 3 1 PP 1 3 3 NITIN

258 66 kg DZIVACHENKO Kanstantin 8 4 1 ST 0 0 DEEPAK

259 71 kg BERDIYEV Tsimur 7 4 1 VT 0 1 MOHAMMED Rafig Hali

260 75 kg BACHKO Yauhen 2 3 1 PP 1 1 GURPRECT Singl

261 80 kg PAMINCHUK Pavel 4 3 1 PP 1 2 HARPERT Singl

262 85 kg HAHNIDZE Hoha 5 3 1 PO 0 0 MONOJ Kumar

263 98 kg STARADUB Siarhei 8 4 1 ST 0 0 HARDEEP

264 130 kg PASHKOV Maksim 8 4 1 ST 0 0 NAVEEN

Winner 45 26 7 1 5 7
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Round 3

Pool  A

№ Category RUS TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP GEO

225 59 kg LOKYAEV Zhambulat 4 3 1 PO 0 0 MIKELADZE Murad

226 66 kg AKHMEDOV Azamat 2 1 PP 1 3 3 BOLKVADZE Shmagi

227 71 kg KLANDIYA Irakli 8 3 1 PP 1 4 APRIAMASHVILI Goga

228 75 kg NALGIEV Bilan 2 1 PP 1 3 7 DATUNASHVILI Zurabi

229 80 kg SHARAFETDINOV Imil 0 0 PO 1 3 2 GOBADZE Lasha

230 85 kg BIKBAEV Azamat 6 4 1 VT 0 2 SOPADZE Mate

231 98 kg MELNIKOV Nikita 6 3 1 PO 0 0 KAJAIA Mikheil

232 130 kg ILNITSKII Vitalii 4 1 PP 1 3 6 KAJAIA Jakobi

Winner 32 16 4 4 13 24

№ Category BLR TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP KAZ - 2

241 59 kg KHAIBARAU Rakhmatsikhudo 4 1 SP 1 4 12 ITEMGENOV Ruslan

242 66 kg ZINEVICH Mikita 0 0 ST 1 4 9 UTEPBERGENOV Nurtas

243 71 kg BERDIYEV Tsimur 2 1 PP 1 3 4 NADIROV Nrzhan

244 75 kg BACHKO Yauhen 0 0 ST 1 4 8 GADJIEV Danial

245 80 kg PAMINCHUK Pavel 0 0 VT 1 4 8 KOSHANOV Zhasulan

246 85 kg HAHNIDZE Hoha 3 3 1 PP 1 1 KUSTUBAYEV Azamat

247 98 kg CHABURKA Ilya 3 1 PP 1 3 6 ASSEMBEKOV Margulan

248 130 kg PASHKOV Maksim 4 1 SP 1 4 13 KUZEMBAYEV Damir

16 7 1 7 27 61 Winner

Pool  B

№ Category KAZ - 1 TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP UZB

233 59 kg KEBISPAYEV Almat 10 5 1 VT 0 4 TUKTAYEV Firuz

234 66 kg ZHANBIROV Askhat 4 3 1 PP 1 3 LOHOV Aleksandr

235 71 kg BAYAHMETOV Darkhan 9 4 1 ST 0 0 ZIOEV Zhahongir

236 75 kg KARTIKOV Doszhan 9 4 1 ST 0 0 TURDIEEV Dilshod

237 80 kg DILMUKHAMBETOV Askhat 8 4 1 ST 0 0 OTABEKOV Zhahongir

238 85 kg TURSUNOV Nursultan 5 1 PP 1 3 8 ASSAKALOV Rustam

239 98 kg ISKAKOV Yerulan 4 4 1 VT 0 0 TURDIEV Zhahongir

240 130 kg SARTBYEV Abdumalik 3 1 PP 1 3 5 ABDDULAEV Muminzhon

Winner 52 26 6 2 7 20

№ Category KGZ TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP IND

249 59 kg YERALIEV Arsen 2 1 PP 1 3 3 NITIN

250 66 kg TSAREV Ruslan 8 4 1 ST 0 0 DEEPAK

251 71 kg TUGALBAYEV Kairat 11 4 1 SP 1 2 MOHAMMED Rafig Hali

252 75 kg AZIZBEKOV Atabek 0 0 ST 1 4 8 GURPRECT Singl

253 80 kg SHIRDAKOV Samat 10 4 1 SP 1 1 HARPERT Singl

254 85 kg KENZHEEV Zhanarbek 2 4 1 VT 0 0 MONOJ Kumar

255 98 kg MAHMUDOV Beksultan 1 1 PP 1 3 2 HARDEEP

256 130 kg RAMONOV Murat 8 4 1 ST 0 0 NAVEEN

Winner 42 22 5 3 12 16



Round 2

Pool  A

№ Category RUS TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP KAZ - 2

193 59 kg LOKYAEV Zhambulat 2 1 SP 1 4 10 AINAGULOV Meirambek

194 66 kg KIIANKIN Aleksei 0 0 PO 1 3 2 ZHADRAYEV Demeu

195 71 kg KLANDIYA Irakli 2 3 1 PP 1 1 NADIROV Nrzhan

196 75 kg ASSAKALOV Bislan 5 1 PP 1 3 11 GADJIEV Danial

197 80 kg SHARAFETDINOV Imil 8 3 1 PP 1 2 KOSHANOV Zhasulan

198 85 kg OZDOEV Bekhan 8 3 1 PP 1 2 KUSTUBAYEV Azamat

199 98 kg TOTROV Rustam 8 4 1 ST 0 0 ASSEMBEKOV Margulan

200 130 kg ILNITSKII Vitalii 15 4 1 SP 1 6 KUZEMBAYEV Damir

Winner 48 19 5 3 14 34

№ Category BLR TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP GEO

209 59 kg KHAIBARAU Rakhmatsikhudo 0 0 PO 1 3 5 MIKELADZE Murad

210 66 kg DZIVACHENKO Kanstantin 0 0 ST 1 4 9 BOLKVADZE Shmagi

211 71 kg BERDIYEV Tsimur 0 0 PO 1 3 4 APRIAMASHVILI Goga

212 75 kg BACHKO Yauhen 2 1 SP 1 4 10 DATUNASHVILI Zurabi

213 80 kg PAMINCHUK Pavel 0 0 ST 1 4 8 GOBADZE Lasha

214 85 kg HAHNIDZE Hoha 0 0 PO 1 3 3 SOPADZE Mate

215 98 kg STARADUB Siarhei 9 4 1 ST 0 0 KAJAIA Mikheil

216 130 kg PASHKOV Maksim 2 1 PP 1 3 4 KAJAIA Jakobi

13 6 1 7 24 43 Winner

Pool  B

№ Category KAZ - 1 TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP IND

201 59 kg KALMURZAYEV Nursultan 2 3 1 PO 0 0 NITIN

202 66 kg ZHANBIROV Askhat 3 3 1 PO 0 0 DEEPAK

203 71 kg BAYAHMETOV Darkhan 4 4 1 VT 0 0 MOHAMMED Rafig Hali

204 75 kg KARTIKOV Doszhan 8 4 1 ST 0 0 GURPRECT Singl

205 80 kg DILMUKHAMBETOV Askhat 4 3 1 PO 0 0 HARPERT Singl

206 85 kg TURSUNOV Nursultan 12 4 1 ST 0 0 MONOJ Kumar

207 98 kg ISKAKOV Yerulan 8 4 1 ST 0 0 HARDEEP

208 130 kg SARTBYEV Abdumalik 1 3 1 PO 0 0 NAVEEN

Winner 42 28 8 0 0 0

№ Category KGZ TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP UZB

217 59 kg YERALIEV Arsen 10 4 1 ST 0 0 TUKTAYEV Firuz

218 66 kg TSAREV Ruslan 2 3 1 PP 1 1 HALMUHAMADOV N

219 71 kg TUGALBAYEV Kairat 1 1 SP 1 4 10 ZIOEV Zhahongir

220 75 kg AZIZBEKOV Atabek 3 3 1 PO 0 0 TURDIEEV Dilshod

221 80 kg SHIRDAKOV Samat 4 3 1 PP 1 2 SALDADZE Besiki

222 85 kg KENZHEEV Zhanarbek 0 0 ST 1 4 9 ASSAKALOV Rustam

223 98 kg MAHMUDOV Beksultan 4 1 PP 1 3 7 MAMASOLIEV Abrorbek

224 130 kg RAMONOV Murat 1 1 PP 1 3 5 ABDDULAEV Muminzhon

25 16 4 4 16 34 Winner



Round 1

Pool  A

№ Category RUS TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP BLR

161 59 kg LOKYAEV Zhambulat 8 4 1 ST 0 0 KHAIBARAU Rakhmatsik

162 66 kg AKHMEDOV Azamat 8 4 1 ST 0 0 ZINEVICH Mikita

163 71 kg KLANDIYA Irakli 4 3 1 PO 0 0 BERDIYEV Tsimur

164 75 kg NALGIEV Bilan 8 4 1 VT 0 0 BACHKO Yauhen

165 80 kg SHARAFETDINOV Imil 3 3 1 PP 1 2 PAMINCHUK Pavel

166 85 kg BIKBAEV Azamat 2 1 PP 1 3 2 HAHNIDZE Hoha

167 98 kg MELNIKOV Nikita 3 3 1 PP 1 1 STARADUB Siarhei

168 130 kg ILNITSKII Vitalii 10 4 1 SP 1 2 PASHKOV Maksim

Winner 46 26 7 1 6 7

№ Category KAZ - 2 TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP GEO

177 59 kg AINAGULOV Meirambek 8 4 1 ST 0 0 MIKELADZE Murad

178 66 kg ZHADRAYEV Demeu 4 1 PP 1 3 6 BOLKVADZE Shmagi

179 71 kg NADIROV Nrzhan 0 0 PO 1 3 5 APRIAMASHVILI Goga

180 75 kg GADJIEV Danial 2 1 PP 1 3 3 DATUNASHVILI Zurabi

181 80 kg KOSHANOV Zhasulan 1 1 PP 1 3 4 GOBADZE Lasha

182 85 kg KUSTUBAYEV Azamat 1 1 PP 1 3 3 SOPADZE Mate

183 98 kg ASSEMBEKOV Margulan 1 1 PP 1 3 3 KAJAIA Mikheil

184 130 kg KUZEMBAYEV Damir 0 0 PO 1 3 2 KAJAIA Jakobi

17 9 1 7 21 26 Winner

Pool  B

№ Category KAZ - 1 TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP KGZ

169 59 kg KEBISPAYEV Almat 2 3 1 PO 0 0 YERALIEV Arsen

170 66 kg YENSEKHANOV Aibek 1 1 PP 1 3 1 TSAREV Ruslan

171 71 kg BAYAHMETOV Darkhan 4 3 1 PP 1 2 TUGALBAYEV Kairat

172 75 kg KARTIKOV Doszhan 2 3 1 PO 0 0 AZIZBEKOV Atabek

173 80 kg DILMUKHAMBETOV Askhat 8 4 1 ST 0 0 SHIRDAKOV Samat

174 85 kg TURSUNOV Nursultan 5 3 1 PP 0 0 KENZHEEV Zhanarbek

175 98 kg ISKAKOV Yerulan 8 4 1 ST 0 0 MAHMUDOV Beksultan

176 130 kg SARTBYEV Abdumalik 0 0 PO 1 3 2 RAMONOV Murat

Winner 30 21 6 2 7 5

№ Category IND TP CP Pts Victory Pts CP TP UZB

185 59 kg NITIN 2 1 PP 1 3 6 TUKTAYEV Firuz

186 66 kg DEEPAK 0 0 ST 1 4 8 LOHOV Aleksandr

187 71 kg MOHAMMED Rafig Hali 8 3 1 PP 1 4 ZIOEV Zhahongir

188 75 kg GURPRECT Singl 3 1 PP 1 3 7 TURDIEEV Dilshod

189 80 kg HARPERT Singl 1 1 PP 1 3 3 OTABEKOV Zhahongir

190 85 kg MONOJ Kumar 0 0 ST 1 4 10 ASSAKALOV Rustam

191 98 kg HARDEEP 0 0 ST 1 4 8 TURDIEV Zhahongir

192 130 kg NAVEEN 0 0 PO 1 3 6 ABDDULAEV Muminzhon

14 6 1 7 25 52 Winner



Pool  A

1 3 5 7

RUS BLR KAZ - 2 GEO

7:1 5:3 4:4

(CP 26:6) (CP 19:14) (CP 16:13)

1:7 7:1 1:7

(CP 26:6) (CP 27:7) (CP 6:24)

3:5 7:1 1:7

(CP 14:19) (CP 27:7) (CP 9:21)

4:4 7:1 7:1

(CP 13:16) (CP 26:6) (CP 21:9)

Pool  B

2 4 6 8

KAZ - 1 KGZ IND UZB

6:2 8:0 6:2

(CP 21:7) (CP 28:0) (CP 26:7)

2:6 5:3 4:4

(CP 16:16) (CP 22:12) (CP 16:16)

(CP 7:21) (TP 25:34)

0:8 3:5 1:7

(CP 0:28) (CP 22:12) (CP 6:25)

2:6 4:4 7:1

(CP 7:26) (CP 16:16) (CP 25:6)

(TP 34:25)

Pts CP TP Rank

1

3

5

7
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RESULTS IN GROUP

RankTPCPPts

GREKO ROMAN

GEO

KAZ - 2

BLR

RUS 3

1

61:33 126:65 I

0 59:37

93:62

IV36:130

50:47 112:90 III

2 60:31 II

124:27 I

4 KGZ 1 54:44 72:80 III

2 KAZ - 1 3 75:14

30:136 IV

8 UZB 2 48:48 106:91 II

6 IND 0 26:65



GOLD RUSSIA RUS

SILVER KAZAKHSTAN - 1 KAZ - 1

BRONZE UZBEKISTAN UZB

4. GEORGIA GEO

5. KAZAKHSTAN - 2 KAZ - 2

6. KYRGYZSTAN KGZ

7. BELARUS BLR

8. INDIA IND
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FINAL RANKING


